MR3287-59

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exo. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GUO-CAI SU	Name: TAIWAN SHAN YIN INT'L CO., LTD.
	Street Address: 9F-2, NO. 290, ERSHENG 1ST RD.,
Execution Date(s) 12/10/2007	CIANJHEN DISTRICT
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: KAOHSIUNG 806
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country Hawan, K.O.C.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/003,516	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name; Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Sulte 101	8. Payment Information
City: Ellicott City	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: MD Zip: 21043	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Additionized Oser Name
9. Signature	1/14/2008
Signature	Date
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Maille of Ferson Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700356577 04586

PATENT REEL: 020363 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT DEED

inis Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention en	(med (invention this)	
SIMATE SCREW The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:		
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are :		
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, exec	cuted by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment	
2 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/003,516	_tiled <u>12/20/299/</u>	
U.S. Patent No	sued	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are :		
(Check one) &U.S. Patent rights only		
worldwide Patent rights, in this case, the assignee sha	Il have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S.	
Patent Application identified above.		
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):		
ICUI nome of first assument St. GUO-CRI		
(Addrass) 9F-2,No.290, Ersheng 1st Ad., Clanjhen Distr	ict, Kaohstung City 806, Talwan (R.O.C.)	
(Full name of second assignor, if nay)		
(Address)		
(Address) (Full name of third assignor, if nay)		
· ·		
(Address)		
(Full name of fourth assignor, if nay)		
(Address)		
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of Assignee) TAIWAN SHAN YIN INT'L CO., LTD		
(Name of Assignee) 14 WAR SHAN THE BOOK E. (Address of Assignee) 9F-2,No.290, Ersheng 1st Rd., Cl	Bullian District, Machiniana Cr., Care, Ca	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is :		
(Name of Assignee)		
(Address of Assignee)		
The First ASSIGNEE is:		
(Check one) ⇔ an individual		
iii e partnership		
X a Corporation of TAIWAN R.O.C.	- принципа	
(State or Coun	ty)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is :		
(Check one) ∪ an Individual		
a partnership		
a Corporation of		
(State or Coun	dry)	
additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.		
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each	h ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration receipt of	
which is acknowledged, have an ob hereby assign the fol	lowing to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:	
ري در		
terreat is part to the entire right little and intelle-	st in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention all continuation.	
	nation patents and patent application; and the right to claim priority	
	ions for this invention.	
	besident, 10% 'V'PP ('MATALLIO) 'DELEGAL CORREGIO') 전대스 LEHELEAN ALC	
- Eigen - August Contracts and Tenders arts to 19949 Ali Latters Pi	aten to the ASSIGNEE(8) as the ASSIGNED and all edges into as-	
Director of Laterite and Italian are to 1996 as powers .	njoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigna.	
ニー・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	ANA WISCOURIE (2) Of MICH LEDICOPOLITORADA COLL. INC. COLLEGE	
Cortner the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to se	of reissue applications execute all necessary assignment papers to	
continuation-in-part, substitute renewal reexamination an	a recent appropriate the second of the secon	
	(CELY) WARA OI MANHII ONING BUO GRUGISKY OC AVALANINA HARABASH I	
and all Laston Datast to be legged to said ASSIGN	IFF(X) Wake all Udulin) deriva and derivation of a section is respectively.	
cause and all Letters Petent to be Issued to said ASSIGN or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors a	IEE(s) make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	
and all Laston Datast to be legged to said ASSIGN	IFF(X) Wake all Udulin) deriva and derivation of a section is respectively.	
cause and all Letters Petent to be Issued to said ASSIGN or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors a lovention.	IFF(X) Wake all Udulin) deriva and derivation of a section is respectively.	
cause and all Letters Petent to be Issued to said ASSIGN or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors a lovention.	and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	
cause and all Letters Petent to be Issued to said ASSIGN or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors a Invention. Su, Guo-Cai	IFF(X) Wake all Udulin) deriva and derivation of a section is respectively.	
cause and all Letters Petent to be Issued to said ASSIGN or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors a lovention.	Dec. 10,2007	
cause and all Letters Petent to be Issued to said ASSIGN or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors a Invention. Su, Guo-Cai	Dec. 10,2007	

PATENT REEL: 020363 FRAME, 0485 P. P.